

MARKET RELEASE

16 July 2012

Gerard Lighting Group Limited

TRADING HALT

The securities of Gerard Lighting Group Limited (the "Company") will be placed in Trading Halt Session State at the request of the Company, pending the release of an announcement by the Company. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in Trading Halt Session State until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 18 July 2012 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Security Code: GLG

Styn Timmermans
Adviser, Listings (Sydney)

16 July 2012

Australian Securities Exchange 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000



Gerard Lighting Group Ltd. ABN 16 141 079 594

101 Port Wakefield Road Cavan, South Australia 5094

PO Box 186, Enfield Plaza South Australia 5085

Telephone +61 8 8139 7332 Facsimile +61 8 8139 7325



REQUEST FOR TRADING HALT

In accordance with Listing Rule 17.1 the Company requests an immediate trading halt on its securities (GLG) pending a release of an announcement to the market regarding a possible strategic transaction.

The trading halt is requested until the earlier of the release of the announcement, or prior to commencement of trading on Wednesday, 18 July 2012.

The Company is not aware of any reason as to why the trading halt should not be granted.

MARK PEARSON Company Secretary











